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(R3) 14:35 BEVERLEY, 7f 96y

Napoleons Casino And Restaurant Hull EBF Fillies' Novice Stakes (GBB Race)

(Class 4) (2YO only)

1(2) m ADIADA 29-2h1 Sean Kirrane -

b f Postponed - Antico Lady M Dods
2 (5) n 332 IF | COULD DREAM 51 29-2 oJorr 76
b f Oasis Dream - Fleet Street George Scott
3(3) »‘V« LOVE LOVE LOVE 29-2 P Mulrennan i
b f Too Darn Hot - Mosuo George Scott
4 (2) *‘; = 4 MISS LADY GRACE (IRE) 26 29-2 Rowan Scott -
B ch f Space Blues - Sea Of Grace Alice Haynes
5 (4) l: ' 33 SECRET ECHO (IRE) 36 BF 29-2 Callum Rodriguez -
: b f Wootton Bassett - Eaves R Varian

ATR VERDICT: This could be a match between standard setter If | Could Dream and SECRET
ECHO, with marginal preference for the latter. A promising third at York on debut, it was disappointing
that she couldn't build on it when a beaten favourite at Thirsk. However, on paper, it was no penalty
kick and this would appear to be her best opportunity yet. Too Darn Hot filly Love Love Love is related
to a trio of useful types and market support would be noteworthy ahead of her racecourse bow.

Top Tip: SECRET ECHO (5)
Watch out for: IF | COULD DREAM (2)
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(R2) 14:45 NEWTON ABBOT, 2m 167y
Harry & Peg's Silver Wedding Anniversary Novices' Hurdle (GBB Race) (Class 4)

12t Stan Sheppard 128
T Lacey
0 S Bowen -

James Owen

0 David Noonan -
D P Summersby

(4YO plus)
1 ﬁ‘_w 1131 HOWTH (IRE) 47 CD 611 -
b g Churchill - Muwakaba
2 P/ HAPTICS (FR) 627 (11F) 511 -
b g Camelot - Oasis Lady
3 54/PP- MAJESTIC MOMENT (IRE) 36 611 -
PO b g Imperial Monarch - Lost It
2633/41 SARATOGA LASS (IRE) 45 911 -

ch m Valirann - Grangeclare Star

gr g Goliath Du Berlais - Caribena

~LLEL]

b m Getaway - Well Connected

P5P2- ABSOLUT GREY (FR) 131 410 -

26-35 TOP TIER GOSSIP 85 510 -

Ot Fern O'Brien (5) 107
F O'Brien

11 Bryan Carver -
D P Summersby

7 Tristan Durrell (3) -
D Skelton

ATR VERDICT: HOWTH is likely to prove popular with his three-out-of-four win record over hurdles,
with the latest coming in a C&D handicap when he had 17 lengths to spare over his nearest rival. He
does have to give away 12lb or more now back in novice company, but is difficult to oppose. Saratoga
Lass struck on her second start for Fergal O'Brien after arriving from Ireland and she may have more

to offer. Absolut Grey is a tentative pick for third.

Top Tip: HOWTH (1)
Watch out for: SARATOGA LASS (4)
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(R3) 15:00 SANDOWN, 1m 1f 209y

Read Meg Nicholls' Blog At betmgm.co.uk Handicap (Class 2) (3YO plus)

1 (10)

2(2)

5 (8)
6 (14)
7(6)
8 (13)
9 (11)
i
11 (7)
12 (9)

13 (1)

14 (5)
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D ODEDRD
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0-79210

426832

3(4) Ao f¥ 1-40958
ket

4 (3) M 517-400

2/801-91

10-8819

- 1-321

144-16

06-9660

114-820

11000-

5210-94

424351

824011

GREY CUBAN 32D

gr g Havana Grey - Serena Grae

JEFF KOONS (IRE) 29 D
b h Frankel - Quidura

SAVVY VICTORY (IRE) 32 CD
b g New Bay - Highlands Queen

FLIGHT LEADER 23D
b g Frankel - Principal Role

FLYING FRONTIER 56 cD
b h Farhh - Alaia

BRIONI (FR) 49 CD
b g Cloth Of Stars - High Story

SADDADD (IRE) 105 D

b ¢ Pinatubo - Talmada

CASTLE COVE (IRE) 32 D BF

b g Camelot - Lavender Lane

TAKE HEART (IRE) 32D
gr g Dark Angel - Three Hearts

ALPHA CRUCIS (IRE) 28
b g Australia - Night Fairy

THEORY OF TIDES 352D

b g Galileo - Missrock

MUSTAZEED (IRE) 37 D

br g Territories - Mejala

GAASSEE (IRE) 20 D
b g Sea The Stars - Oojooba

DANGERMAN 23 cD

ch g Cracksman - Plucky Lass

410 - 2h

510-0

69-13b

59-11

59-7

49-6p

39-5

49-4

59-3

59-3p

49-2

79-1

78-12t

38-7b

Oisin Murphy
H Palmer

W Buick
H Al Jehani

C T Keane
S P C Woods

Saffie Osborne
J A Osborne

C Lee
J Tate

Rossa Ryan
A King

Ray Dawson
R Varian

Tom Marquand
W J Haggas

K Shoemark
D Menuisier

D Egan
G & J Moore

R Havlin
J & T Gosden

Daniel Muscutt
Harry Eustace

H Crouch
Jack Morland

K T O'Neill
J & T Gosden

105

103

102

100

96

95

101

93

92

92

91

90

87

89
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(R3) 15:15 CHESTER, 7f 127y

Virgin Bet Supports Safe Gambling Handicap (Class 2) (3YO plus)

1(3) ' 19-3930

2(13) (et 920461
L —

3 (12) E 17/3560

4 (5) 4“]& 607006

5 (4) ' 1/64-709

6 (10) ';' 418089

7(6) [ 1% 10-7060
Y

8 (9)

g 21-0020

98 [ ¥ 58-7722
\/ 4

10 (7)

11 (1) M 0197-89
12 U 4113-10
(11)
13 474440
(14)
14 (2) Ef 761013

6-22092

AL SHABAB STORMoac

b g Advertise. - Princess Salamah

GOLDEN MIND (IRE) 9
b g Galileo Gold - Sagely

ARRAY (IRE) 35

b ¢ No Nay Never - Joyeuse

WITCH HUNTER (FR) 9

b g Siyouni - Sorciere

CROWN BOARD (IRE) 43
b g Lope De Vega - Against Rules

TWO TEMPTING (IRE) 21 CD
ch g New Bay - Dangle

THE WACO KID (IRE) 28

b ¢ Mehmas - Catchingsnowflakes

THUNDER ROAR 111D
ch g Night Of Thunder - Dominike

YANIFER 42CcD
b g Dandy Man - Fondie

HAWKSBILL 21 D BF
ch g Kameko - Like

FLYING FINN (IRE) 85 D
b f Phoenix Of Spain - Rathbride Raven

EL BURHAN (IRE) 70 CD
b g New Bay - Sar Oiche

PERFECT PART (IRE) 9
ch f Mehmas - Queensbrydge

SIR PAUL RAMSEY 8D
b g Sea The Moon - Seychelloise

Long Handicap: Sir Paul Ramsey 8 - 0

49-12

49-3t

49-2vl

69-2

59-0

68-13

38-12vit

68-11

78-9

38-8pl

48-8

38 -6t

38-3

38-2

Marco Ghiani
M Botti

Warren Fentiman
(5)
R A Fahey

DOUBTFUL
A M Balding

Alec Voikhansky (3)
R Hannon

George Wood
Jane Chapple-Hyam

Rob Hornby
J G Portman

Callum Shepherd
H Palmer

Cieren Fallon
Tony Coyle & Kaine
Wood

Aiden Brookes (3)
H Bethell

Jason Hart
H Palmer

Zak Wheatley (3)
A Keatley

Harry Davies
G Boughey

D Fentiman
B Ellison

J Fanning
C Johnston

109

100

99

96

101

94

95

92

91
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(R4) 15:27 CURRAGH, 1m 1f

Snow Fairy Fillies Stakes (Fillies' & Mares' Group 3) (Class 1) (3YO plus)

1 (8) m‘u 546421 SNELLEN 44D 49-10 B M Coen 108

b f Expert Eye - lllumined G P Cromwell
2 (1) t{‘« 351-632 AZADA 41 49-7pl  CD Hayes 103
[ b f Siyouni - Azmiyna D K Weld
3(7) 33-7311 BARNAVARA 66C 39-3 J A Heffernan 102
b f Calyx - Alfea Mrs J Harrington
4 (6) u 7 82-0235 AND SO TO BED 45 39-0tpl D Browne 90
! b f Kodiac - Pepys Tillergirl 'J\ABMSE‘?.%'ﬁ
5 (5) M 3-98634 EASY MOVER 17 39-0tp  RL Moore 95
b f Wootton Bassett - Rain Goddess A P O'Brien
6 (2) u 7 214-721 RED LETTER (GB)45C 39-0 G F Carroll 107
! g f Frankel - Red Impression G M Lyons
7(3) /”]N' 1-4301 SAND GAZELLE (GB) 36 39-0 D Tudhope 105
l} ' ch f Frankel - Desirous J & T Gosden
8 (4) . 456960 SPICY MARGARITA 15 39-0 W M Lordan 88
ch f Earthlight - Nahoodh A Murray

ATR VERDICT: RED LETTER has shown smart ability and might reverse June form with
Barnavara. Although only seventh in the 1000 Guineas at Newmarket, she bounced back with a useful
effort behind Barnavara at Navan and showed an ability to handle soft ground when scoring at
Killarney last month, where she also settled better. She is 3Ib better off with Barnavara and although
that rival won her maiden on soft, she would prefer good ground. Snellen's connections will certainly
have an eye on the weather charts because any softening of the ground would scupper her chances.
Azada has cheekpieces applied and has recent form in similar races.

Top Tip: RED LETTER (6)
Watch out for: BARNAVARA (3)
EREE] races
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(R5) 15:42 BEVERLEY, 7f 96y

Tyre Scope Restricted Maiden Stakes (GBB Race) (Class 4) (3YO to 5YO)

1 (3) ﬁ 0-3 JAZZIT 13 39-7 Kaiya Fraser ]

b g Harry Angel - Jasmiralda Harry Eustace

2 (4) .' 382243 HIGH ON HOPE 15 BF 39-5 Alistair Rawlinson 78
b g Sergei Prokofiev - Daring Day M Appleby

3(2) .' 4 SYMPHONY OF JOY (IRE) 31 39-5 Ben Sanderson ]
b ¢ Ulysses - Token Of Love K Frost

4 (1) m 4 MELVIN UDALL (IRE) 87 39-3p P Mulrennan )
ch g Earthlight - Dancing Years E Walker

ATR VERDICT: MELVIN UDALL outran odds of 80/1 when a length-and-a-half fourth at the Curragh
in June and has now joined the Ed Walker string. He ran on well over a furlong shorter and looks all set
for a big effort here. Symphony Of Joy has a similar profile after his two-length Leicester fourth and he
can compete with High On Hope, who may just have the edge in the race for second place.

Top Tip: MELVIN UDALL (4)
Watch out for: HIGH ON HOPE (2)
Bl races
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