

(R3) 14:35 BEVERLEY, 7f 96y

Napoleons Casino And Restaurant Hull EBF Fillies' Novice Stakes (GBB Race) (Class 4) (2YO only)

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (1)	Mo		ADIADA b f Postponed - Antico Lady	2 9 - 2h1	Sean Kirrane M Dods	-
2 (5)		332	IF I COULD DREAM 51 b f Oasis Dream - Fleet Street	29-2	O J Orr George Scott	76
3 (3)	X		b f Too Darn Hot - Mosuo	29-2	P Mulrennan George Scott	-
4 (2)	女女女 女女女女 女女女女	4	MISS LADY GRACE (IRE) 26 ch f Space Blues - Sea Of Grace	29-2	Rowan Scott Alice Haynes	-
5 (4)		33	SECRET ECHO (IRE) 36 BF b f Wootton Bassett - Eaves	29-2	Callum Rodriguez R Varian	-

ATR VERDICT: This could be a match between standard setter If I Could Dream and SECRET ECHO, with marginal preference for the latter. A promising third at York on debut, it was disappointing that she couldn't build on it when a beaten favourite at Thirsk. However, on paper, it was no penalty kick and this would appear to be her best opportunity yet. Too Darn Hot filly Love Love Love is related to a trio of useful types and market support would be noteworthy ahead of her racecourse bow.

Top Tip: SECRET ECHO (5)

Watch out for: IF I COULD DREAM (2)





DOWNLOAD THE **FREE** APP TODAY







(R2) 14:45 NEWTON ABBOT, 2m 167y

Harry & Peg's Silver Wedding Anniversary Novices' Hurdle (GBB Race) (Class 4) (4YO plus)

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		1131	HOWTH (IRE) 47 CD b g Churchill - Muwakaba	6 11 - 12t	Stan Sheppard T Lacey	128
2		P/	HAPTICS (FR) 627 (11F) b g Camelot - Oasis Lady	5 11 - 0	S Bowen James Owen	-
3		54/PP- P0	MAJESTIC MOMENT (IRE) 36 b g Imperial Monarch - Lost It	6 11 - 0	David Noonan D P Summersby	-
4		2633/41	SARATOGA LASS (IRE) 45 ch m Valirann - Grangeclare Star	9 11 - Ot	Fern O'Brien (5) F O'Brien	107
5		P5P2-	ABSOLUT GREY (FR) 131 gr g Goliath Du Berlais - Caribena	4 10 - 11	Bryan Carver D P Summersby	-
6		26-35	TOP TIER GOSSIP 85 b m Getaway - Well Connected	5 10 - 7	Tristan Durrell (3) D Skelton	-

ATR VERDICT: HOWTH is likely to prove popular with his three-out-of-four win record over hurdles, with the latest coming in a C&D handicap when he had 17 lengths to spare over his nearest rival. He does have to give away 12lb or more now back in novice company, but is difficult to oppose. Saratoga Lass struck on her second start for Fergal O'Brien after arriving from Ireland and she may have more to offer. Absolut Grey is a tentative pick for third.

Top Tip: HOWTH (1)

Watch out for: SARATOGA LASS (4)













(R3) 15:00 SANDOWN, 1m 1f 209y Read Meg Nicholls' Blog At betmgm.co.uk Handicap (Class 2) (3YO plus)						
No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (10)		0-79210	GREY CUBAN 32 D gr g Havana Grey - Serena Grae	4 10 - 2h	Oisin Murphy H Palmer	105
2 (2)		426832	JEFF KOONS (IRE) 29 D b h Frankel - Quidura	5 10 - 0	W Buick H Al Jehani	103
3 (4)	*	1-40958	SAVVY VICTORY (IRE) 32 CD b g New Bay - Highlands Queen	6 9 - 13b	C T Keane S P C Woods	102
4 (3)		517-400	FLIGHT LEADER 23 D b g Frankel - Principal Role	59-11	Saffie Osborne J A Osborne	100
5 (8)		2/801-91	FLYING FRONTIER 56 CD b h Farhh - Alaia	59-7	C Lee J Tate	96
6 (14)		10-8819	BRIONI (FR) 49 CD b g Cloth Of Stars - High Story	49-6p	Rossa Ryan A King	95
7 (6)		1-321	SADDADD (IRE) 105 D b c Pinatubo - Talmada	39-5	Ray Dawson R Varian	101
8 (13)	N°	144-16	CASTLE COVE (IRE) 32 D BF b g Camelot - Lavender Lane	49-4	Tom Marquand W J Haggas	93
9 (11)		06-9660	TAKE HEART (IRE) 32 D gr g Dark Angel - Three Hearts	59-3	K Shoemark D Menuisier	92
10 (12)	•	114-820	ALPHA CRUCIS (IRE) 28 b g Australia - Night Fairy	5 9 - 3p	D Egan G & J Moore	92
11 (7)		11000-	THEORY OF TIDES 352 D b g Galileo - Missrock	49-2	R Havlin J & T Gosden	91
12 (9)	*	5210-94	MUSTAZEED (IRE) 37 D br g Territories - Mejala	79-1	Daniel Muscutt Harry Eustace	90
13 (1)	☆ 🌣	424351	GAASSEE (IRE) 20 D b g Sea The Stars - Oojooba	7 8 - 12t	H Crouch Jack Morland	87
14 (5)	N.	824011	DANGERMAN 23 CD ch g Cracksman - Plucky Lass	3 8 - 7b	K T O'Neill J & T Gosden	89



(R3) 15:15 CHESTER, 7f 127y							
Virgin Bet Supports Safe Gambling Handicap (Class 2) (3YO plus)							
No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR	
1 (3)		19-3930	AL SHABAB STORM 9 C b g Advertise Princess Salamah	49-12	Marco Ghiani M Botti	109	
2 (13)		920461	GOLDEN MIND (IRE) 9 b g Galileo Gold - Sagely	4 9 - 3t	Warren Fentiman (5) R A Fahey	100	
3 (12)		17/3560	ARRAY (IRE) 35 b c No Nay Never - Joyeuse	4 9 - 2v1	DOUBTFUL A M Balding	99	
4 (5)		607006	WITCH HUNTER (FR) 9 b g Siyouni - Sorciere	69-2	Alec Voikhansky (3) R Hannon	99	
5 (4)		1/64-709	CROWN BOARD (IRE) 43 b g Lope De Vega - Against Rules	59-0	George Wood Jane Chapple-Hyam	97	
6 (10)	2	418089	TWO TEMPTING (IRE) 21 CD ch g New Bay - Dangle	68-13	Rob Hornby J G Portman	96	
7 (6)		10-7060	THE WACO KID (IRE) 28 b c Mehmas - Catchingsnowflakes	3 8 - 12v1t	Callum Shepherd H Palmer	101	
8 (9)		21-0020	THUNDER ROAR 111 D ch g Night Of Thunder - Dominike	68-11	Cieren Fallon Tony Coyle & Kaine Wood	94	
9 (8)		58-7722	YANIFER 42 C D b g Dandy Man - Fondie	78-9	Aiden Brookes (3) H Bethell	92	
10 (7)		6-22092	HAWKSBILL 21 D BF ch g Kameko - Like	3 8 - 8p1	Jason Hart H Palmer	97	
11 (1)		0197-89	FLYING FINN (IRE) 85 D b f Phoenix Of Spain - Rathbride Raven	48-8	Zak Wheatley (3) A Keatley	91	
12 (11)		4113-10	EL BURHAN (IRE) 70 CD b g New Bay - Sar Oiche	3 8 - 6t	Harry Davies G Boughey	95	
13 (14)		474440	PERFECT PART (IRE) 9 ch f Mehmas - Queensbrydge	38-3	D Fentiman B Ellison	92	
14 (2)		761013	SIR PAUL RAMSEY 8 D b g Sea The Moon - Seychelloise	38-2	J Fanning C Johnston	91	
Long Handicap: Sir Paul Ramsey 8 - 0							



(R4) 15:27 CURRAGH, 1m 1f

Snow Fairy Fillies Stakes (Fillies' & Mares' Group 3) (Class 1) (3YO plus)

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (8)		546421	SNELLEN 44 D b f Expert Eye - Illumined	4 9 - 10	B M Coen G P Cromwell	108
2 (1)		351-632	AZADA 41 b f Siyouni - Azmiyna	4 9 - 7p1	C D Hayes D K Weld	103
3 (7)		33-7311	BARNAVARA 66 C b f Calyx - Alfea	39-3	J A Heffernan Mrs J Harrington	102
4 (6)		82-0235	AND SO TO BED 45 b f Kodiac - Pepys Tillergirl	3 9 - 0tp1	D Browne McMonagle J P O'Brien	90
5 (5)		3-98634	EASY MOVER 17 b f Wootton Bassett - Rain Goddess	3 9 - 0tp	R L Moore A P O'Brien	95
6 (2)		214-721	RED LETTER (GB) 45 C g f Frankel - Red Impression	39-0	G F Carroll G M Lyons	107
7 (3)		1-4301	SAND GAZELLE (GB) 36 ch f Frankel - Desirous	39-0	D Tudhope J & T Gosden	105
8 (4)	*	456960	SPICY MARGARITA 15 ch f Earthlight - Nahoodh	39-0	W M Lordan A Murray	88

ATR VERDICT: RED LETTER has shown smart ability and might reverse June form with Barnavara. Although only seventh in the 1000 Guineas at Newmarket, she bounced back with a useful effort behind Barnavara at Navan and showed an ability to handle soft ground when scoring at Killarney last month, where she also settled better. She is 3lb better off with Barnavara and although that rival won her maiden on soft, she would prefer good ground. Snellen's connections will certainly have an eye on the weather charts because any softening of the ground would scupper her chances. Azada has cheekpieces applied and has recent form in similar races.

Top Tip: RED LETTER (6)

Watch out for: BARNAVARA (3)

at the races









(R5) 15:42 BEVERLEY, 7f 96y

Tyre Scope Restricted Maiden Stakes (GBB Race) (Class 4) (3YO to 5YO)

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (3)		0-3	JAZZIT 13 b g Harry Angel - Jasmiralda	39-7	Kaiya Fraser Harry Eustace	-
2 (4)		382243	HIGH ON HOPE 15 BF b g Sergei Prokofiev - Daring Day	39-5	Alistair Rawlinson M Appleby	78
3 (2)		4	SYMPHONY OF JOY (IRE) 31 b c Ulysses - Token Of Love	39-5	Ben Sanderson K Frost	-
4 (1)		4	MELVIN UDALL (IRE) 87 ch g Earthlight - Dancing Years	3 9 - 3p	P Mulrennan E Walker	-

ATR VERDICT: MELVIN UDALL outran odds of 80/1 when a length-and-a-half fourth at the Curragh in June and has now joined the Ed Walker string. He ran on well over a furlong shorter and looks all set for a big effort here. Symphony Of Joy has a similar profile after his two-length Leicester fourth and he can compete with High On Hope, who may just have the edge in the race for second place.

Top Tip: MELVIN UDALL (4)

Watch out for: HIGH ON HOPE (2)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



